AMENDMENT TO Rules Committee Print 117-43

OFFERED BY MRS. BUSTOS OF ILLINOIS

Page 137, line 21, strike "and" at the end.

Page 137, line 25, strike the period at the end and insert "; and".

Page 137, after line 25, insert the following:

1	(D) in clause (xi), by striking "and" at the
2	end;
3	(E) in clause (xii), by striking the period
4	and inserting "; and"; and
5	(F) by adding at the end the following:
6	"(xiii) training programs (including
7	activities that prepare individuals for occu-
8	pations in the technology sector) for indi-
9	viduals who are, or are likely to become,
10	dislocated workers as a result of automa-
11	tion, which includes a device, process, or
12	system that functions without continuous
13	input from an operator, including—
14	"(I) advanced technologies, such
15	as—

2

1	"(aa) data collection, classi-
2	fication processing, and analytics;
3	and
4	"(bb) 3–D printing, digital
5	design and simulation, and dig-
6	ital manufacturing;
7	"(II) robotics, including collabo-
8	rative robotics, and worker augmenta-
9	tion technology;
10	"(III) autonomous vehicle tech-
11	nology; or
12	"(IV) autonomous machinery
13	technology.".

Page 177, after line 5, insert the following:

14 (a) AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGY.—Section
15 170(b)(1)(A) (29 U.S.C. 3225(b)(1)(A)) is amended by
16 inserting "advances in automation technology (as de17 scribed in section 134(d)(1)(A)(xiii))," before "plant clo18 sures,".

Page 177, line 6, strike "Section 170(c)(1)(B)" and insert the following:

19 (b) NATIONAL OR REGIONAL INTERMEDIARIES.—
20 Section 170(c)(1)(B)

Page 177, after line 10, insert the following:

(c) AUTHORIZATION OF APPROPRIATIONS.—Section
 170 (29 U.S.C. 3225) is further amended by adding at
 the end the following:

4 "(e) AUTHORIZATION OF APPROPRIATIONS.—In ad5 dition to any funds reserved under section 132(a)(2)(A)
6 to carry out this section, there are authorized to be appro7 priated to carry out this section \$40,000,000 for each of
8 fiscal years 2023 through 2027.".

\times